Subject: Re: LA Fleet Week MAP/BROCHURE with new logos

From: Lorena Parker < lparker@sanpedrobid.com>

Date: 08/10/2017 04:03 PM

**To:** Heli Swensson <heliswensson@gmail.com> **CC:** Gianine Rizzi <grizzi@sanpedrobid.com>

Heli,

It looks good but where did you get the \$5 parking fee? I did not know that.

Lorena Parker

Executive Director

San Pedro Property Owners' Alliance

San Pedro Historic Waterfront

Business Improvement District

390 W. 7th Street | San Pedro, CA 90731

T 310.832.2183 | F 310.832.0685

Lparker@sanpedrobid.com

www.sanpedrobid.com

On Thu, Aug 10, 2017 at 1:49 PM, Heli Swensson < <a href="mailto:heliswensson@gmail.com">heliswensson@gmail.com</a>> wrote:

- Updated logos in high resolution in place.
- Added a ONE WAY LOOP icon to the map showing the direction of the loop.

## Heli Swensson | Graphic Design

300 S. Miraleste Drive, Unit 6 San Pedro, CA 90732 310.308.2288 heliswensson@gmail.com helisdesign.com

On Aug 10, 2017, at 12:35 PM, Heli Swensson < <a href="mailto:heliswensson@gmail.com">heliswensson@gmail.com</a>> wrote:

Here are the changes. In the meanwhile I am updating the logos to high res ones.

Heli Swensson | Graphic Design 300 S. Miraleste Drive, Unit 6 San Pedro, CA 90732

310.308.2288

heliswensson@gmail.com

helisdesign.com

On Aug 10, 2017, at 11:58 AM, Lorena Parker <a href="mailto:lparker@sanpedrobid.com">lparker@sanpedrobid.com</a> wrote:

Heli,

On the schedule page, on Monday, Sept. 4th, please change the PM to AM

"Harbor Blvd. will be closed from 4:00am to 10:30am"

Thank you.

Lorena Parker

Executive Director

San Pedro Property Owners' Alliance

San Pedro Historic Waterfront

Business Improvement District

390 W. 7th Street | San Pedro, CA 90731

T 310.832.2183 | F 310.832.0685

Lparker@sanpedrobid.com

www.sanpedrobid.com

On Mon, Aug 7, 2017 at 2:29 PM, Lorena Parker <a href="mailto:lparker@sanpedrobid.com">lparker@sanpedrobid.com</a> wrote:

Heli,

Does this help?

Lorena Parker

Executive Director

San Pedro Property Owners' Alliance

San Pedro Historic Waterfront

Business Improvement District

390 W. 7th Street | San Pedro, CA 90731

T 310.832.2183 | F 310.832.0685

Lparker@sanpedrobid.com

www.sanpedrobid.com

----- Forwarded message ------

From: **Adams-Lopez, Theresa** < <u>TAdams-Lopez@portla.org</u>>

Date: Mon, Aug 7, 2017 at 12:25 PM Subject: RE: LA Fleet Week Schedule

To: Lorena Parker < <a href="mailto:lparker@sanpedrobid.com">lparker@sanpedrobid.com</a>>

Hi-

Here you go – we open at 8:30am each day. Ship tours from 9:00am – 4pm (last tour at 3:20pm). Daily entertainment from noon to 4pm. More details at lafleetweek.com

Hope this helps!

~Theresa

From: Lorena Parker [mailto:lparker@sanpedrobid.com]

**Sent:** Monday, August 07, 2017 11:26 AM

**To:** Adams-Lopez, Theresa

Subject: Re: LA Fleet Week Schedule

Here's last year's info that we put into the visitor map. I was kinda looking for something like this.

Lorena Parker

Executive Director

San Pedro Property Owners' Alliance

**San Pedro Historic Waterfront** 

**Business Improvement District** 390 W. 7th Street | San Pedro, CA 90731

T 310.832.2183 | F 310.832.0685

Lparker@sanpedrobid.com

www.sanpedrobid.com

On Mon, Aug 7, 2017 at 8:02 AM, Adams-Lopez, Theresa < TAdams-Lopez@portla.org > wrote:

For Fleet Week? Doors open from 8:30am to 4pm each day, September 1 -4.

From: Lorena Parker [mailto:|parker@sanpedrobid.com]

**Sent:** Friday, August 04, 2017 10:37 AM

To: Adams-Lopez, Theresa

Subject: LA Fleet Week Schedule

Theresa,

Do you have the schedule yet? I'm trying to get the visitor map to print.

Lorena Parker

Executive Director

San Pedro Property Owners' Alliance

## **San Pedro Historic Waterfront**

**Business Improvement District** 390 W. 7th Street | San Pedro, CA 90731

T 310.832.2183 | F 310.832.0685

Lparker@sanpedrobid.com

www.sanpedrobid.com

------Confidentiality Notice-----

This electronic message transmission contains information from the Port of Los Angeles, which may be confidential. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of the content of this information is prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please notify us immediately by e-mail and delete the original message and any attachment without reading or saving in any manner.

which may be c disclosure, copy have received the	message transmission contains information from the Port of Los Angeles, onfidential. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any ring, distribution or use of the content of this information is prohibited. If you his communication in error, please notify us immediately by e-mail and delete sage and any attachment without reading or saving in any manner.
---------------------------------------------------------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------